14,273,919       152,636    14,273,919       152,636  

(i) Considering market-to-market of items subject to accounting hedge. 

On July 19, 2024, Engelhart CTP (Brasil) S.A, merged by the Company (Note 2.1) the Company filed with the 
CVM the documentation relating to the 1st issue of initially eight million, five hundred thousand (8,500,000) 
agribusiness credit rights certificates (“CDCA”) in a system of communicating vessels, corresponding to eight 
billion, five hundred million reais (R$ 8,500,000.00), broken down into nine series. The CDCAs of the 1st, 2nd 
and 3rd series will mature in five years and pay interest every six months.